5
4
6
3
2
1B A X
8
7

6154751
1 Pilot valve DN10 6254543
Order example Item Designation Article number
1
Inductive proximity switch,
Output – PNP,
NO contact,
Voltage 10 – 30 VDC
5127726
Included in the scope of supply
Mounting screws for the 2/2-way valve assembly
Mounting screws for the pilot valve
Cable socket for the magnet
Technical changes reserved.
All data and fi gures are considered non-binding.
Hauhinco Maschinenfabrik GmbH | Hölterstraße 51 | 45549 Sprockhövel | Deutschland
Tel.: +49 2324/705-0 | Fax: +49 2324/705-222 | sales@hauhinco.de | www.hauhinco.de
Nominal size Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Basic position Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3a b c d e f g h j
DN16 13,0 500 NC 120 210 176 179 120 40 59 102 14,5 6600205
DN16 13,0 500 NO 120 210 176 179 120 40 59 102 14,5 6600205
DN25 20,0 500 NC 147 270 186 189 130 40 63 108 19 6165176
DN25 20,0 500 NO 147 270 186 189 130 40 63 108 19 6165176
DN32 35,0 500 NC 163 320 186 208 176 40 64 110 22 6148565
DN32 35,0 500 NO 163 320 186 208 176 40 64 110 22 6148565
DN40 52,0 500 NC 182 378 214 232 196 50 93 93 24 6057772
DN40 52,0 500 NO 182 378 214 232 196 50 93 93 24 6057772
DN50 95,0 500 NC 235 475 240 255 240 50 97 97 31,5 6057780
DN50 95,0 500 NO 235 475 240 255 240 50 97 97 31,5 6057780
DN65 141,0 500 NC 245 528 287 310 294 65 102 102 37 6154751
DN65 141,0 500 NC 245 528 287 310 294 65 102 102 37 6154751
DN80 253,0 500 NC 295 585 308 345 370 65 109 109 40 6153917
DN80 253,0 500 NC 295 585 308 345 370 65 109 109 40 6153917
Optional: Position monitoring
Designation Article number
monitoring
Inductive proximity switch,
Output – PNP, NO contact,
Voltage 10 – 30 VDC
5127726
Pilot valve
Nominal
size
Basic position Actuation Current Article number
Pilot valve
DN3 A→T NO
Electromagnet, voltage
24V DC, Cable socket
magnet DIN43650 –
form A: max. 100VA,
LED display + Z-diode,
IP65
1,0 A 6545769
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545777
DN3 A→T NO 1,0 A 6545769
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545777
DN3 A→T NO 1,0 A 6545769
DN3 P→A NO 1,0 A 6545777
DN6 A→T NO 1,5 A 6546889
DN6 P→A NO 1,5 A 6546919
DN6 A→T NO 1,5 A 6546889
DN6 P→A NO 1,5 A 6546919
DN10 A→T NO 2,5 A 6254543
DN10 P→A NO 2,5 A 6254551
DN10 A→T NO 2,5 A 6254543
DN10 P→A NO 2,5 A 6254551
DN10 A→T NO 2,5 A 6254543
Nominal size Weight
[kg]

1 Pilot valve 1, DN10 6600028
1 Plate 6569714
Order example
Item Designation Article number
2 Cover 6532292
1 Pilot valve 2, DN3 6545769
1
Inductive proximity switch,
Output – PNP,
NO contact,
Voltage 10 – 30 VDC
5127726
DN100 469,0 500 NO 340 705 277 451 466 65 82 142 55 6077250
Two-stage pilot control
Order information 2/2-way valve C3 X, Y actuated
Included in the scope of supply
Mounting screws for the 2/2-way valve assembly
Mounting screws for the pilot valves 1 and 2
Cable socket for the magnet
Technical changes reserved.
All data and fi gures are considered non-binding.
Hauhinco Maschinenfabrik GmbH | Hölterstraße 51 | 45549 Sprockhövel | Deutschland
Tel.: +49 2324/705-0 | Fax: +49 2324/705-222 | sales@hauhinco.de | www.hauhinco.de
Nominal size Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Basic position Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3a b c d e f g h j
DN65 142,0 500 NC 245 528 231 364 294 65 102 102 37 6154751
DN65 142,0 500 NO 245 528 231 364 294 65 102 102 37 6154751
DN80 254,0 500 NC 295 585 252 400 370 65 109 109 40 6153917
DN80 254,0 500 NO 295 585 252 400 370 65 109 109 40 6153917
DN100 469,0 500 NC 340 705 277 451 466 65 82 142 55 6077250
DN100 469,0 500 NO 340 705 277 451 466 65 82 142 55 6077250
Pilot valve 1 Hydraulically actuated, X, Y internally
Nominal
size
Basic position Article number
valve
Article number
plate
Article number
cover
DN10 A→T NO 6271820 6569641 6569927
DN10 P→A NO 6600028 6569641 6569927
DN10 A→T NO 6271820 6569641 6569927
DN10 P→A NO 6600028 6569641 6569927
DN10 A→T NO 6271820 6569714 6532292
DN10 P→A NO 6600028 6569714 6532292
Nominal
size
Basic position Actuation Article number
valve
DN3 A→T NO Electromagnet,
voltage 24V DC,
current 1.0A, Cable
socket magnet
DIN43650 – form
A: max. 100VA, LED
display + Z-diode,
IP65
6545769
DN3 A→T NO 6545769
DN3 A→T NO 6545769
DN3 A→T NO 6545769
DN3 A→T NO 6545769
DN3 A→T NO 6545769
Pilot valve 2
DN10 P→A NO 6600028 6569714 6532292 IP65DN3 A→T NO 6545769
display + Z-diode,
Optional: Position monitoring